
Ministry Schedule ST MARY – ST MICHAEL – ST GEORGE December, 2019 
Saturday · November 30 

5:30 pm Mass · St George 
Lectors Marc Wells 
 Tracy Wells 
Communion Ruth Allen 
 Pat Daulton 
 Joyce Hauke 
 Betty Oldiges 
Servers Bryan Daulton 
 Barry Daulton 
 Server Needed 
Usher Steve Rau 
 
Coordinator Ruth Allen 

 

Saturday · December 7 
5:30 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Tami Baird 
 Debbie Boone 
Communion Linda Mulvaney 
 Dawn Culver 
 Donna Clark 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Dennis Hauke 
 Hayden Reed 
 Server Needed 
Usher Brad Pfeffer 
  
Coordinator Linda Mulvaney 

 
Saturday · December 14 

5:30 pm Mass · St George 
Lectors Bill Oldiges 
 Becky Cropper 
Communion Ruth Allen 
 Betty Oldiges 
 Betty McKenzie 
 Jeff DeFosse 
Servers Dennis Hauke 
 Colt Gaskin 
 Dennis Hauke 
Usher Steve Rau 
 
Coordinator Ruth Allen 

Sunday · December 1 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Marlene Tebbe 
 Janet Rockey 
Communion Cindy Crump 
 Jane Schwallie 
Servers Linda Sawyers 
 Angel Waits 
Usher Kevin Fasnacht 
Gifts James Wagner 
 Linda Wagner 
Greeter Claire McCall 
 
 

 

Sunday · December 8 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Joe Keller 
 Leah Klump 
Communion Marcia Ernst 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Vince DeVol 
 Diana DeVol 
Usher Colin Klump 
Gifts Linda Sawyers 
 Sandy Schmidt 
Greeter Marilyn Fryer 
 
 
 

Sunday · December 15 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Cindy Crump 
 Jane Schwallie 
Communion Dennis Yockey 
 Julie Yockey 
Servers Jenna Puckett 
 Kevin Fasnacht 
Usher Lewis Hauck 
Gifts Joe Rockey Family 
  
Greeter Linda Sawyers 

Sunday · December 1 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lectors Maura Meranda 
 Lizzie Piscopink Meranda 
Communion Katie Daulton 
 Susie Hamilton 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Madelyn Daulton 
 Travis Hamilton 
 Jared Hamilton 
Ushers Joey England 
 Charles Hauke 
Coordinator Sandi Keller
  

Sunday · December 8 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lector Char Stein 
 Gracie Blackburn 
Communion Susan Caproni 
 Shirley Moran 
 Faye Popham 
Servers Addie O’Connor 
 Gerry Schumacher 
 Kailen Offutt 
Ushers Dick Frebis 
 Ron Frebis 
Coordinator Ruth Allen 
 
 

Sunday · December 15 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lectors Tim McKeown 
 Brittney Koewler 
Communion Lori Blackburn 
 Sandi Keller 
 Andy Offutt 
Servers Jack Gaskins 
 Ben Piscopink 
 Jake Franklin 
Ushers Augie Germann 
 Joe Germann 
Coordinator Cindy Kratzer 

Sunday · December 1 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Madison Burton 
 Tom Grennan 
Communion Marilyn Fryer 
 Jerry Blum 
 Joey Dahlheimer 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Xavier Ernst 
 Gunner Ernst 
 Kaitlin Loudon 
Ushers Susen Arn 
 Bill Arn 
Coordinator Marilyn Fryer 
 

Sunday · December 8 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Marc Wells 
 Tracy Wells 
Communion Joan St. Clair 
 Patty Stansberry 
 Sandy Verney 
 Mary Gaskin 
Servers Zayden Ogletree 
 Judah McElroy 
 Sam McElroy 
Ushers David Wint 
 Tammy Wenninger 
Coordinator Joan St. Clair 
 

Sunday · December 15 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Kathy Grennan 
 Vivian Grimes 
Communion Marilyn Fryer 
 Sarah Stansberry 
 Joey Dahlheimer 
 Jerry Blum 
Servers Erin Stansberry 
 Kara Edmisten 
 Theo Lovett 
Ushers Jerry Schirmer 
 Kyle Cahall 
Coordinator Marilyn Fryer 



Ministry Schedule ST MARY – ST MICHAEL – ST GEORGE  
Saturday · December 21 

5:30 pm Mass · St George 
Lectors Tami Baird 
 Becky Cropper 
Communion Joyce Hauke 
 Pat Daulton 
 Linda Mulvaney 
 Minister Needed 
Servers Bryan Daulton 
 Barry Daulton 
 Hayden Reed 
Usher Brad Pfeffer 
  
Coordinator Joyce Hauke 
 

Saturday · December 28 
5:30 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Bill Oldiges 
 Betty McKenzie 
Communion Linda Mulvaney 
 Jeff DeFosse 
 Betty Oldiges 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Daniel DeFosse 
 Colt Gaskin 
 Server Needed 
Usher Steve Rau 
  
Coordinator Linda Mulvaney 
 

Saturday · January 4 
5:30 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Tami Baird 
 Keith Bauer 
Communion Joyce Hauke 
 Dawn Culver 
 Pat Daulton 
 Minister Needed 
Servers Barry Daulton 
 Bryan Daulton 
 Dennis Hauke 
Usher Brad Pfeffer 
  
Coordinator Joyce Hauke 

Sunday · December 22 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Jennifer Stewart 
 Marcia Ernst 
Communion Janet Rockey 
 Amanda Fischer 
Servers Angel Waits 
 Linda Sawyers 
Usher Andy Schneider 
Gifts Lewis Hauck Family 
  
Greeter Claire McCall 
 
 
 

Sunday · December 29 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Julie Yockey 
 Joe Keller 
Communion Jane Schwallie 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Kevin Fasnacht 
 Jenna Puckett 
Usher Dennis Yockey 
Gifts James Wagner 
 Linda Wagner 
Greeter Jennifer Stewart 
 
 
 

Sunday · January 5 
7:45 am Mass · St Mary 

Lectors Marlene Tebbe 
 Leah Klump 
Communion Cindy Crump 
 Marcia Ernst 
Servers Linda Sawyers 
 Angel Waits 
Usher Colin Klump 
Gifts Joe Rockey Family 
  
Greeter Marilyn Fryer 

Sunday · December 22 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lectors Andy Arn 
 Alex Arn 
Communion Cindy Kratzer 
 Mary Anne Roflow 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Alyssa Seip 
 Sydney Arn 
 Lillian Gray 
Ushers Tim McCaughey, Sr. 
 Floyd Hauke 
Coordinator Ruth Allen 
 
 

Sunday · December 29 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lectors Dan Verney 
 Gracie Blackburn 
Communion Sandy Verney 
 Shirley Moran 
 Lori Blackburn 
Servers Gerry Schumacher 
 Addie O’Connor 
 Kailen Offutt 
Ushers Dick Frebis 
 Ron Frebis 
Coordinator Cindy Kratzer 
 
 

Saturday · January 5 
10:00 am Mass · St Michael 

Lectors Char Stein 
 Madelyn Daulton 
Communion Faye Popham 
 Andy Offutt 
 Katie Daulton 
Servers Jake Franklin 
 Gracie Blackburn 
 Alyssa Seip 
Ushers Joey England 
 Tim McCaughey, Sr. 
Coordinator Sandi Keller 

Sunday · December 22 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Dan Verney 
 Laura Stansberry 
Communion Joan St. Clair 
 Mary Gaskin 
 Patty Stansberry 
 Deacon Ron 
Servers Sam McElroy 
 Judah McElroy 
 Zayden Ogletree 
Usher Tanner Dalton 
 David Wint 
Coordinator Joan St.Clair 
 

Sunday · December 29 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Pat Hornschemeier 
 Ralph Benson 
Communion Marilyn Fryer 
 Margaret Hornschemeier 
 Donna Clark 
 Jerry Blum 
Servers Xavier Ernst 
 Gunner Ernst 
 Elizabeth Cooper 
Ushers Tammy Wenninger 
 Kyle Cahall 
Coordinator Marilyn Fryer 
 

Saturday · January 5 
12:00 pm Mass · St George 

Lectors Sue Basta 
 Tom Grennan 
Communion Joan St. Clair 
 Mary Gaskin 
 Joey Dahlheimer 
 Patty Stansberry 
Servers Erin Stansberry 
 Kara Edmisten 
 Kaitlin Loudon 
Ushers Jerry Schirmer 
 Tanner Dalton 
Coordinator Joan St. Clair 


